1/12
RE 10 030/04.99
RE
10 030/04.99
up to 22.4 cm 3up to 250 barNS 4 to 22 Replaces: 05.98
External gear pumps
Type G2, Series 4X
– New principle of housing sealing, thereby giving a very long

for rectangular flanges version "B" have to be ordered
separately.
Ordering examples for single pumps:
1PF2G2-4X/005RC20MB Material no. 363013
1PF2G2-4X/016RC20MBK Material no. 363115
(only front pump)
1PF2G2-4X/008LN20MDL Material no. 363126
(only rear pump)
Ordering example for multiple pumps
1PF2G2-4X/008RC20MBK Material no. 363109
1PF2G2-4X/004LN20MDL Material no. 363122
Combination parts G2/008 + G2/004
Multiple pumps are supplied completely assembled. The combination parts, however, have to be listed as separate items within an
order (see ordering example).
The material no. of the combination parts is entered during order processing.
It is possible to order the combination parts as a kit on their own. For the ordering code see the multiple pumps example. The kit
consists of 2 tie rods and 2 nuts. The coupling is included within the scope of supply of the rear or centre pump.
1PF2G2-4X/022RC20MBK Material no. 363119
1PF2G2-4X/011LN20MDN Material no. 363296
1PF2G2-4X/005LN20MDL Material no. 363124
Combination parts G2/022 + G2/011 + G2/005
Symbols
Single pump Double pump
P
S
P
S
P
S
P P
S
 On request
1 PF 2 G2 – 4X *
3/12
RE 10 030/04.99
30
40
20
10
0
50
60
1000 2000 3000
NG 4
NG 5
NG 8
NG 11
NG14
NG16
NG19NG22
p = 210 bar
p =   20 bar
4000 50
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100 150 200 250
NG 8
NG 5
NG 4
NG 11
NG 14
NG 16
NG 19
NG22
1000
0
2000 3000 4000
100
NG 5
50
150